Smith Cooper Nottingham
Chartered Accountants
Haydn House

309-329 Haydn Road
Nottingham

NG5 IHG

Belle Vue Limited

Unaudited Abbreviated Accounts
For the Year Ended 30 November 2010

Registration number 02577162

SATURDAY

Mg

19/03/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE




Belle Vue Limited
Contents

Accountants' report

Abbreviated balance sheet —

Notes to the abbreviated accounts




The foflowing reproduces the text of the accountants' report in respect of the company's annual financial
statements, from which the abbreviated accounts (set out on pages 2 to 4) have been prepared

Chartered Accountants’ Report to the Directors on the Unaudited Financial
Statements of
Belle Vue Limited

In accordance with the engagement letter, and in order to assist you to fulfil your duties under the Companies
Act 2006, we have compiled the financial statements of the company which comprise the Profit and Loss
Account, the Balance Sheet, and the related notes from the accounting records and information and
explanations you have given to us

This report 15 made to the Company's Board of Directors, as a body, in accordance with the terms of our
engagement. Our work has been undertaken so that we might compile the financial statements that we have
been engaged to compile, repert to the Company's Board of Directors that we have done so, and state those
matters that we have agreed to state to them in this report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent
permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the Company and the
Company's Board of Directors, as a body, for our work or for this report.

We have carned out this engagement in accordance with technical guidance issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and have comphed with the ethical guidance laid down by the
Institute relating to members undertaking the compilation of financial statements.

You have acknowledged on the balance sheet as at 30 November 2010 your duty to ensure that the company
has kept proper accounting records and to prepare financial statements that give a true and fair view under the
Companies Act 2006. You consider that the company 1s exempt from the statutory requirement for an audit for
the year

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit of the financial statements. For this reason, we have not
verified accuracy or completeness of the accounting records or information and explanations you have
us and we do not, therefore, express any opinion on the financial statements.

..................................... Haydn House
ith Cooper Nottingham 309-329 Haydn Road
Chartered Accountants Nottingham

NG5 1HG
21 February 2011

Page 1




Fixed assets
Tangible assets

Current assets
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts falling due
within one year

Net current liabilities

Total assets less current
liabilities

Creditors: Amounts falling due
after more than one year

Net assets

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and ioss reserve

Shareholders’ funds

For the financial year ended 30 November 2010, the company was entitied to exemption from audt under
section 477(1) of the Companies Act 2006; and no notice has been deposited under section 476{1) requesting
an audit. The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting
records which comply with section 386 of the Act and preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the
state of affairs of the company as at the end of the year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in
accordance with the requirements of section 394 and which otherwise comply with the Companies Act 2006, so

far as applicable to the company.

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of the Companies Act

Belle Vue Limited
Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 30 November 2010

Note

2010

542,213

15,665

35,808

51,477

(285,305)

(233,828)
308,385
(74,270)

234,115

5
234,110

234,115

2006 relating to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Approved by the Board on 21 February 2011 and signed on its behalf by:

enport
Birector

2009

564,264

78,627
23,655

102,282

(315,768)

(213,486)
350,778

(124,219)
226,559

5
226,554

226,559

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form an integral part of these financial statements

Page 2




Belle Vue Limited
Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the Year Ended 30 November 2010

1 Accounting policies

Basis of preparation

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have been
prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for
Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

Turnover represents amounts chargeable, net of value added tax, in respect of the sale of goods and
services to customers

Depreciation

Depreciation Is provided on tangible fixed assets so as to write off the cost or valuation, less any estimated
residual value, over their expected useful economic life as follows:

Freehold buildings 4% straight line basis or
straight line over 15 years

Freehold land 1s not depreciated.

2 Fixed assets

Tangible
assets
£
Cost
As at 1 December 2009 and 30 November 2010 633,592
Depreciation
As at 1 December 2009 69,328
Charge for the year 22,051
As at 30 November 2010 91,379
Net boc;k value
As at 30 November 2010 542,213
As at 30 November 2009 564,264

3 Creditors

Included within creditors 1s secured creditors of £60,310 (2009 ; £99,465),

The amount due after more than 5 years is £24,000 (2009 : £32,000).

Page 3




Belle Vue Limited
Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the Year Ended 30 November 2010

... confinued

4 Share capital

2010 2009
£ £
Allotted, called up and fully paid
Equity
5 Ordinary shares of £1 each 5 >

Page 4




