Unaudited Abbreviated Accounts
For the Year Ended 30 November 2010

Smith Cooper Nottingham Chartered Accountants Haydn House 309-329 Haydn Road Nottingham NG5 1HG



A36 19/03/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

# Contents

Accountants report	Т
Abbreviated balance sheet	2
Notes to the abbreviated accounts 3 t	to 4

The following reproduces the text of the accountants' report in respect of the company's annual financial statements, from which the abbreviated accounts (set out on pages 2 to 4) have been prepared

# Chartered Accountants' Report to the Directors on the Unaudited Financial Statements of Belle Vue Limited

In accordance with the engagement letter, and in order to assist you to fulfil your duties under the Companies Act 2006, we have compiled the financial statements of the company which comprise the Profit and Loss Account, the Balance Sheet, and the related notes from the accounting records and information and explanations you have given to us

This report is made to the Company's Board of Directors, as a body, in accordance with the terms of our engagement. Our work has been undertaken so that we might compile the financial statements that we have been engaged to compile, report to the Company's Board of Directors that we have done so, and state those matters that we have agreed to state to them in this report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the Company and the Company's Board of Directors, as a body, for our work or for this report.

We have carried out this engagement in accordance with technical guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and have complied with the ethical guidance laid down by the Institute relating to members undertaking the compilation of financial statements.

You have acknowledged on the balance sheet as at 30 November 2010 your duty to ensure that the company has kept proper accounting records and to prepare financial statements that give a true and fair view under the Companies Act 2006. You consider that the company is exempt from the statutory requirement for an audit for the year

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit of the financial statements. For this reason, we have not verified the accuracy or completeness of the accounting records or information and explanations you have given to us and we do not, therefore, express any opinion on the financial statements.

Smith Cooper Nottingham Chartered Accountants

21 February 2011

Haydn House 309-329 Haydn Road Nottingham

NG5 1HG

# Belle Vue Limited Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 30 November 2010

			2010		2009
	Note	£	£	£	£
<b>Fixed assets</b> Tangible assets	2		542,213		564,264
Current assets Debtors Cash at bank and in hand	-	15,669 35,808 51,477		78,627 23,655 102,282	
Creditors: Amounts falling due within one year	-	(285,305)		(315,768)	
Net current liabilities			(233,828)		(213,486)
Total assets less current liabilities			308,385		350,778
Creditors: Amounts falling due after more than one year			(74,270)		(124,219)
Net assets			234,115		226,559
Capital and reserves Called up share capital Profit and loss reserve	4		5 5		5 226,554
Shareholders' funds			234,115		226,559

For the financial year ended 30 November 2010, the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477(1) of the Companies Act 2006; and no notice has been deposited under section 476(1) requesting an audit. The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act and preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 394 and which otherwise comply with the Companies Act 2006, so far as applicable to the company.

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of the Companies Act 2006 relating to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Approved by the Board on 21 February 2011 and signed on its behalf by:

T J Davenport

Director

#### Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the Year Ended 30 November 2010

#### 1 Accounting policies

#### Basis of preparation

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

#### **Turnover**

Turnover represents amounts chargeable, net of value added tax, in respect of the sale of goods and services to customers

#### Depreciation

Depreciation is provided on tangible fixed assets so as to write off the cost or valuation, less any estimated residual value, over their expected useful economic life as follows:

Freehold buildings

4% straight line basis or straight line over 15 years

Freehold land is not depreciated.

#### 2 Fixed assets

	Tangible assets £
Cost	
As at 1 December 2009 and 30 November 2010	633,592
Depreciation	
As at 1 December 2009	69,328
Charge for the year	22,051
As at 30 November 2010	91,379
Net book value	
As at 30 November 2010	542,213
As at 30 November 2009	564,264

#### 3 Creditors

Included within creditors is secured creditors of £60,310 (2009 : £99,465).

The amount due after more than 5 years is £24,000 (2009: £32,000).

### Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the Year Ended 30 November 2010

.. ... continued

4 Sha	re capital	
	2010 £	2009 £
Alic	otted, called up and fully paid	
<b>Eq</b> u	rity rdinary shares of £1 each 5	5